

## Dantech Corporation Honored as 2025 Amazon Cloud Consulting Company of the Year

Washington, DC – Dantech Corporation, a global leader in cloud innovation and digital transformation, proudly announces its recognition as the <u>2025 Amazon Cloud</u> Consulting Company of the Year.

This prestigious accolade affirms Dantech's unparalleled expertise in Amazon Web Services (AWS), groundbreaking achievements in cloud strategy, and steadfast commitment to driving client success in today's digital era.

As the article highlights, "Dantech's journey into the cloud space began with AWS's earliest offerings. As an early adopter, the company embraced the potential of cloud computing when it was still a fledging idea. Over the years, as AWS expanded its platforms and services, Dantech kept pace, deepening its expertise and broadening its range of solutions. By 2017, the company became an official AWS partner, marking a milestone that reinforced its standing as a trusted name in cloud consulting."

## Why Choose Dantech Corporation?

As businesses increasingly embrace cloud technologies to fuel growth and innovation, Dantech has emerged as a trusted partner, offering tailored solutions that empower organizations to excel.

## Key areas of expertise include:

- <u>Cloud Migration Excellence</u>: Ensuring seamless transitions to AWS with zero downtime and optimized performance.
- <u>AI-Powered Insights</u>: Leveraging advanced AWS AI and machine learning tools to revolutionize data analytics and decision-making.

• <u>Sustainability Leadership</u>: Collaborating with AWS to implement green cloud initiatives, significantly reducing carbon footprints.

Dantech's commitment to excellence has earned the trust of organizations across diverse industries, including finance, healthcare, retail, and technology, achieving a remarkable 98% client retention rate.

## **Shaping the Future of Cloud Innovation**

With a proven track record of delivering transformative results, Dantech continues to lead the way in empowering businesses to adapt and thrive. Through cutting-edge workshops, tailored training programs, and innovative solutions, Dantech is shaping the next generation of cloud leaders and redefining what is possible in the digital landscape.

"Our mission has always been to push the boundaries of cloud innovation," said Dana Cottrell, CEO and Principal Architect of Dantech Corporation. "This recognition underscores our dedication to excellence and our unwavering focus on helping businesses unlock their full potential through AWS solutions."

Partner with Dantech Today

Whether your organization seeks to modernize infrastructure, harness the power of AI, or implement sustainable cloud practices, Dantech Corporation is the partner of choice for achieving transformative success.

Media Contact:

Gary Nacht, Vice President
Dantech Corporation
888-868-9015
awsconsulting@dantechcorp.com